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llala7 Languace Radio Santee tllC. { Sbrl Vlshram Pruad:
Sbrl D. D. Maatrl:

Will the Minister of JDtormatlon and Jlmadra••nr be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have open_
ed a Malay language radio service from a station near Calcutta; and

(b) it so, where the radio service station has been located?

Tbe Mlalster of Jaformatloa and Broacleastlnr CShrlmatl Indira Gandhi): (a) It has been decided to atart a service in Malay, as part of the External Services ot All India Radio.
The service will be started as soon as the necessary arrangements have been completed.

(b) The service will be transmitted from Delhi.

Ampliplloae

J Shrl Vlshram Pruad:
CIS. l.. Shrl D. D, Mantrl:
Will the Minister of Commanlea-

tlou be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the

Indian Posts and Telegraphs Department has introduced Ampliphone tor subscribers who are hard of hearing In the country; and

(b) if so, whether the new telephone system (AmpliphoneJ has started operating?

The Deputy Minister In the Department Of Commuleatlons C8bri Bh&p-
ntl): (a) Yes.

(b) The demands from some of the aubscribers tor this type of instrument have already been met.

Pirate Radl0a In Bhutan

, 88 f Dr. L. M. SJnrhvl:
. l.. Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of EJ<terul All'aln be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 64 on the 1st
J'une, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the Bhutan Government have succeded in locating pirate radios operating in the territories of Bhutan;

(b) whether any assistance was oll'ered by India or asked tor by Bhutan for the purpose Of locating the pirate radios; and

(c) what further action is proposed to be taken in this connection?

The Minister of External Aftaln (Shrl Swaran Slnrh>: (a) The Government ot India have received no information in this regard from the Government of Bhutan.

(bl The Government of India have agreed to assist the Government of Bhutan to locate unauthorised transmitters.

(c) Detecting equipment will be sent to Bhutan at an appropriate time In consultation with the Bhutanese authorities.

